Chairman Traini read the addendum items. 

Mayor Wuerch requested the introduction of two Assembly ordinances: 

Chairman Traini read Assembly ordinance AO 2002-50.  “An ordinance providing for the submission to the qualified voters 
of Anchorage, Alaska, the question of the issuance of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/00 Dollars ($1,500,000) 
of general obligation bonds of the Municipality of Anchorage to pay the costs of public safety (police protection) and related 
capital improvements in the Anchorage metropolitan police service area at an election in and for the Municipality of 
Anchorage on April 2, 2002.”